#### 502236960 02/20/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANZPAC SYSTEMS LIMITED	03/23/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COMPAC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
Street Address:	11 Spring Street, One-Hunga
City:	Auckland
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND
Postal Code:	1006

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10513728

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2025858080

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-585-8000

Email: NPPatent@nixonpeabody.com, dsias@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON PEABODY LLP Address Line 1: 401 9th Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Washington DC, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2128

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 034233-3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey L. Costellia

Total Attachments: 1

source=034233\_3\_Certificate\_of\_Incorporation#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029845 FRAME: 0119



# Certificate of Incorporation

# COMPAC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED 658365

This is to certify that FALCON TECHNOLOGY LIMITED was incorporated under the Companies Act 1993 on the 5th day of September 1995 and changed its name to ANZPAC SYSTEMS LIMITED on the 28th day of May 1997 and changed its name to COMPAC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED on the 23rd day of March 2010

Registrar of Companies 31st day of March 2011

**RECORDED: 02/20/2013** 

Neville Harri GUROF COM

The validation code for this Certificate of Incorporation is: INC24977159 For further details relating to this company check www.companies.govt.nz Certificate generated 31 March 2011 11:18 AM NZDT

PATENT Page 1 of 1

REEL: 029845 FRAME: 0120